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Fee Schedule applicable for 2023-24 school year:

Annual Annual Termly Tuition Fees
Re/Enrolment  Tuition
Fee Fees Term 2
Early Years | Pre-Nursery 2 1.000€ 5200€ 2.080€ 1560€ 1560€
Foundation 1 1.000€ 6.710€ 2.684€ 2.013€ 2.013€
Foundation 2 1.000€ 6.960€ 2784€ 2.088€ 2.088€
Primary Year 1/Year 2 1.000€ 7.650€ 3.060€ 2.295€ 2.295€
Year 3/Year 4 1.000€ 7.810€ 3124€ 2.343€ 2343€
Year 5/Year 6 1.000€ 7.920€ 3168< 2.376€ 2.376€
Secondary | Year7 1.000€ 9.500€ 3.800€ 2.850€ 2.850€
Year 8 1.000€ 11.400€ 4.560€ 3.420€ 3.420€
Year 9 1.000€ 11610€ 4.644€ 3483€ 3483€
Year 10/Year11 | 1.000€ 12.210€ 4.884€ 3.663€ 3663€
6th Form Year 12 1.000€ 12.600€ 5.040€ 3780€ 3780€
Year 13 1.000€ 12.650€ 5.060€ 3795€ 3795€

Other Fees

Annual Payment

Termly option

option

Registration Fee €1.500 NA

(one-time only)

(NEW students only)

Lunch (optional)

1500€

600€

450€

450€

Bus (optional)

1500€

600€

450€

450€

Discounts

- Sibling discount: the third child from the same family will receive a 15% reduction in the tuition and

(re)enrolment fee. The fourth child and thereafter, will receive a 50% reduction in the tuition and

(re)enrolment fee.

- Advance payment discount: a discount of 3% will be applied to the tuition fees if paid in advance

for the full year, before 30" June 2023.




Payment Options for Tuition Fees
- Monthly: 10 monthly payments from September to June. Charges issued between the 1st - 5th of
each month (SEPA online mandate needs to be filled in).
- Termly: 3 payments (SEPA online mandate needs to be filled in)

i.Term 1: charges issued Sept 1st 2023

i.Term 2: charges issued Jan 1st 2024 and

iii.Term 3: charges issued April 1st 2024
- Annual: 1 payment.

Enrolment of Re-enrolment Fee (reserving your child's place)

- Payment of the Enrolment or Re-enrolment Fee reserves your child's place in School for the
2023-24 academic year. This fee is payable in two instalments of 500€ each, the first one by 15"
March 2023 and the second one by 15" May 2023.

-Unless you notify us in writing (admissions@les.edu.es) before 24™ February 2023, we assume that
your child will be returning to school, and the Enrolment or Re-enrolment Fee will be charged to
your account.

Payment Method Options
Tuition and fees can be paid by these methods:
-Direct Debit - click here to complete and sign an online SEPA mandate
- Bank transfer (for annual payments ONLY) payable to:
Colegios Laude SLU
IBAN account number: ES76 0049 6702 6223 1619 3920

BIC/SWIFT: BSCHESMM
-Credit or debit card (Visa, Mastercard) for Enrolment and Registration fee ONLY for NEW students.

Conditions

- School fees will be reviewed on an annual basis.

- The Re-Enrolment Fee is payable in two instalments: 15" March 2023 and 15" May 2023.

- The following charges will be incurred for direct debits returned by the bank (20€).

- Tuition fees include day trips, school materials, text books, and medical insurance (uniforms are
excluded).

- Tuition fees include insurance for students at the school needing medical attention and while
students are in transit on school transportation.

- External examinations - IGCSE and A level - are not included.

- Students joining mid-term will be charged for the whole term.

- The school reserves the right to expel or cancel the place of a child for the next academic year if
there is any outstanding payment of fees.

- For Year 13 students on monthly billing plans, June’s fees will be charged along with May's fees.

- The school is not liable to return fees in the event of having to close for a period of time due to
“force majeure” including natural disasters and medical epidemics and pandemics.

- Any payments made for examinations or excursions will first be utilised to settle any outstanding
tuition fees. Only if all school fees are paid will payment then be allocated to excursions or
examinations.

- By enrolling your child / re-enrolling your child, all parents automatically endorse the terms and
conditions laid out in the LES Parent Contract

Glossary


mailto:admissions@les.edu.es
https://app.hellosign.com/s/Gt1He8gb
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1iap9WO_Ym_vSVozii8u6qdZDUddpIM2J/view?usp=sharing

- Registration Fee for new students: the Registration Fee is a non-refundable, one-time payment,
paid upon admittance of a new student. These funds are used for capital works at the school.

- Enrolment Fee / Re-Enrolment Fee for new and existing students: the Enrolment/Re-enrolment
Fee is a non-refundable non-deductible payment, to secure a place in the school for the following
school year.

- Tuition Fee: payment to cover tuition costs for the student. Paid monthly (10 payments), by
trimester (3 payments), or annually (1 payment).



